A
T
LIT
E
Speci�cations and dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative or visit www.cooperlighting.com for available options, accessories and ordering information.
Product Selection Guide | Sixth Edition | www.cooperlighting.com 20-28
E
M
E
R
G
E
N
C
Y
 LIG
H
T
IN
G
 - IN
D
U
S
T
R
IA
L
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: 6XC27-3
Volts Family Battery Type Capacity in Watts (90 minutes) Options and Accessories
12= 12 Volts
6= 6 Volts
X= NEMA C= Lead Calcium
NC= NiCad
100= 12V Lead Calcium
27= 6V/12V Lead Calcium
50= 6V/12V NiCad
54= 6V/12V Lead Calcium
72= 12V NiCad
Accessories
0 CP= 277V (Specify Male Plug Type)
3 CP= 120V
GXBW= Wire Guards
MS= Mounting Shelf
TD= Time Delay Kit
Options
0= No Heads
1= One Head
3= Three Heads
NY= New York City Approved
X SERIES NEMA
EMERGENCY
LIGHT
FEATURES
•	Dual 120/277 VAC, 60Hz input
•	Solid-state charging and transfer circuitry
•	Low-voltage disconnect in lead calcium units
•	Circuit is battery short circuit and brownout protected
•	Reverse polarity protected
•	Line-latched transfer circuit
•	Output is electronically short circuit and overload protected
•	Low-voltage disconnect in lead calcium units
•	NEMA 4X Rated
Compliances may not apply to all product con�gurations. Please consult the product spec sheet for compliance details.
COMPLIANCES: UL924 Listed; NFPA 101 Compliant
16-1/2"
[419mm]
12-1/2"
[317mm]
10-1/2"
[267mm]
8"
[314mm]